

# Monday, September 30, 2024

### NOTICE OF A SPECIAL BOARD MEETING OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION THORNTON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 205

**PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the Board of Education Thornton Township High School District 205 will hold a **Special Board Meeting** on Monday, September 30, 2024, at the Administrative District Office, 465 E. 170<sup>th</sup> St, South Holland, Illinois, **Beginning at 5:30 P.M.** 

### 1. OPEN SESSION

- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

# 4. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

### 5. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>

- A. Public Hearing and Recommended Approval: District Fiscal Year 2025 Budget- Mr. Horton
- B. Recommended Approval: District Fiscal Year 2025 Procurement Plan- Mr. Horton

### 6. EXECUTIVE SESSION

- A. Motion to enter into Closed Session, pursuant to 2(c) of the Open Meetings Act to consider the following:
  - i. The appointment, employment, compensation, discipline, performance, or dismissal of specific employees;
  - ii. Student discipline;
  - iii. Collective negotiating matters; and
  - iv. Pending, probable or imminent litigation

# 7. <u>RECONVENE OPEN SESSION</u>

### 8. ACTION ITEMS FOLLOWING EXECUTIVE SESSION

A. Possible Action Regarding Uniform Grievance Procedure Complaint Appeal

### 9. ADJOURNMENT

### Next Regular Meeting – October 9, 2024 THORNRIDGE HIGH SCHOOL

District 205 Vision: Building an exemplary high-quality organization that produces major gains in student achievement and prepares all students to be productive citizens in a global society.

District 205 Mission: To develop productive citizens who are enrolled, enlisted or employed at the completion of high school.

District 205 Core Values: Empathy, Trust, Pride, Responsiveness, High Expectations with High Support Integrity, Commitment to Excellence, Innovation, and Collaboration